Mrs. Genevieve L. Parrish - August 15, 1910 - December 01, 2003

Genevieve L. Parrish, 93, passed away Monday, December 1, 2003.

Mrs. Genevieve L. Parrish of Monroe, Indiana, passed away Monday at the Woodcrest Nursing Center in Decatur, Indiana. She was born in Adams County, IN to Freeman and Belle (Barkley) Walters on August 15, 1910. She later married Kenneth L. Parrish on May 4, 1929 (He died February

14, 2000.)

Genevieve was a homemaker and former cook at the Adams Central High School. She was a

member of the Monroe United Methodist Church, the United Methodist Women, the Builders Sunday School Class and the Happy Homemakers Extension Club.

She is survived by 2 Sons, John H. Parrish and Kenneth D. Parrish of Decatur, IN; 1 Daughter,

Nancy Ward, Ft. Wayne, IN; 2 Sisters, Naomi Stuckey and Phyllis Everett of Monroe, IN; 18 Grandchildren, 33 Great-Grandchildren and 11 Great-Great Grandchildren.

Mrs. Parrish was preceded in death by 1 Sister, Anoli Mann; 1 Brother, Orley Walters; and 1 Great-

Grandson.
Funeral Information
Viewing is 2-8pm Wednesday, December 3, 2003 at the Monroe United Methodist Church, Monroe,

Indiana.

Funeral Services are at 11:00am Thursday, December 4, 2003 at the Monroe United Methodist

Church. (Viewing 1 hour prior to service)

Rev. Phil Lutz and Rev. Richard Sprunger officiat

Rev. Phil Lutz and Rev. Richard Sprunger officiating. Burial at the Decatur Cemetery, Decatur, IN

Haggard and Sefton Funeral Home online obit